



SEARCH

Homepage

Senate Membership

Code of Ethics

Composition & Responsibilities of the Senate

Senate Bylaws

#### Committees:

Academic Standing

Admissions

**APT** 

Curriculum

Executive

Faculty Assistance

RAAP

Student Affairs

#### **Student Handbook**

### **HSC Services:**

**HSC Library** 

Information Technology

Medical Book Store

Media Services

Office of Student Services

# Stony Brook University Web Sites:

Stony Brook University

Stony Brook University Medical Center

University Physicians at Stony Brook

School of Medicine

Schools of the Health Sciences

Long Island State Veterans Home - Quick Links from A to Z -

School of Medicine > Faculty Senate > Composition & Responsibilities of the Senate

## Officers of the Senate:

Cedric J. Priebe Jr., M.D., President Scott Johnson, M.D., Secretary

Senators (by department)

The senate, as representative of the faculty, is authorized in accordance with Articles VI and X of the policies of the Board of Trustees to participate significantly in the initiation, development, and implementation of Educational, Research and Service programs. In this capacity, the Senate shall consider itself responsible for, but not be limited to, development of advice and assistance to the Dean in the following areas:

- 1. Development of all areas of curriculum in which the Faculty of Medicine participates.
- 2. Research and Service Programs
- 3. Admission and advancement of students.
- 4. Appointments, promotion and Tenure
- 5. Establishment and continuous review of academic standards.
- 6. Postgraduate and continuing medical education.
- 7. Student Affairs.
- 8. Any other area referred to it for its consideration by the Executive Committee, the Senate, the Dean and the Vice President for Health Sciences.

[ Stony Brook University Disclaimer ]

Last Modified on 08/31/2006

1 of 1 2/1/2007 12:26 PM